LEAP Transportation Document 2011-A as developed April 19, 2011

Pedestrian and Bicycle Safety Program Projects and Safe Routes to Schools Program Projects

Leg Total Grant Cumulative
Priority Project Title Agency District Project Cost Funding Total
Safe Routes to Schools Program
1 Creating Walking and Cycling Paths in Lynnwood Lynnwood 21 $600,000 $250,000 $250,000
2 Sheridan Elementary - Safe Routes to School Project Tacoma 27 $414,360 $379,960 $629,960
3 Mount Vernon Safe Routes to School 2010 Mount Vernon 40, 10 $368,100 $308,100 $938,060
4 Garfield Elementary School, Safe Walking Routes Olympia 22 $58,700 $58,700 $996,760
5 Safe Routes to Prospect Point Elementary School Walla Walla County 16 $1,054,000 $330,000 $1,326,760
6 Hawthorne Hike and Bike Seattle 37 $150,500 $132,000 $1,458,760
7 Roxhill Elementary - Feet, Food and Fitness Seattle 11 $579,000 $564,000 $2,022,760
8 Lea Hill Safe Walking/Cycling Route Improvements Auburn 08, 09 $422,035 $398,500 $2,421,260
9 54th Avenue West Sidewalk Improvement Project Mountlake Terrace 21 $509,304 $330,304 $2,751,564
10 Centralia 2010 School Safety Enhancement Program Centralia 20 $316,950 $297,750 $3,049,314
11 Northwood Middle School and Farwell Elementary School Safety Project Spokane County 6 $435,115 $373,794 $3,423,108
12 Sunset Elementary Safe Routes Grant 2010 Airway Heights 7 $324,565 $223,692 $3,646,800
13 North Kitsap Schools Poulsbo Campus Complex Safe Routes Program Poulsbo 23 $353,000 $298,000 $3,944,300
14 Walk Route Safety Improvements - Hazelwood Elem Snohomish County 21 $78.612 $78,000 $4,022,800
15 Cascade School District Safe Routes Program Leavenworth 12 $378,000 $338,000 $4,360,300
16 Washington Way at 28th Avenue Longview 19 $150,000 $150,000 $4,510,800
17 Castle Rock's Safe Routes to School Improvements Castle Rock 19 $322,000 $322,000 $4,832,800
18 Anacortes Safe Routes Bike & Pedestrian Improvements Anacortes 40 $775,000 $675,000 $5,507,800
19 Briarcrest Safe Routes Shoreline 32 $425,000 $385,000 $5,892,800
20 Bradley Street - Morgen Owings Elementary to Gibson Ave Chelan 12 $455,913 $423,413 $6,316,213
21 Dower Elementary - Safe Routes to School Project Lakewood 28 $277,000 $257,000 $6,573,213
22 Peter Kirk Elementary Kirkland 48 $512,600 $456,600 $7,029,813
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23 Mark Twain Elementary - Safe Routes to School Program Federal Way 30 $421,197 $386,057 $7,415,870
24 Lakota Middle School-Safe Routes to School Program Federal Way Federal Way 30 $885,080 $859,080 $8,274,950
25 Beckonridge Drive Safe Routes to School Project University Place 28 $900,000 $830,000 $9,104,950
26 Dearborn Park Elementary School Sidewalk Seattle 11 $607,000 $587,000 $9.691,950
27 Lakeview Elementary Kirkland 48 $348,000 $348,000 $10,039,950
28 Olympic Hills Elementary Sidewalk Seattle 46 $439,500 $424,500 $10,464,450
29 27th Street Safe Routes to Schools Project University Place 28 $1,010,000 $910,000 $11,374,450
30 Pasadena Park Elementary School Pathway Project Spokane County 4 $464,846 $451,992 $11,826,442
Contingency Projects
31 Wellesley Ave Sidewalk and Adams Road Sidewalk Spokane Valley 4 $691,000 $628,000 $12,454,442
32 Prairie View Elementary School Sidewalk Project Spokane County 39 $418,202 $408,465 $12,862,907
33 SR9 Pedestrian/Bicycle Safety Improvements Project Sedro-Woolley 24 $904,000 $400,000 $13,262,907
34 SR 19 Pedestrian Crossing Improvement, Trail Connection, and Student Project Jefferson County 11, 37 $464,844 $438,669 $13,701,576
35 Cascade View Elementary Safe Routes Demonstration Program Tukwila 41 $642,050 $642,050 $14,343,626
36 Highlands Elementary - Monroe Ave Sidewalk Improvements Renton 28 $360,000 $315,000 $14,658,626
37 44th Street Safe Routes to School Project University Place 9 $890,000 $820,000 $15,478,626
38 Grantham Sidewalk Improvements Grantham Elementary 12 $444,031 $444,031 $15,922,657
39 Okanogan and Red Apple Road Sidewalks and Pedestrian Enhancements Wenatchee 28 $261,500 $191,500 $16,114,157
40 Lochburn Middle School - Safe Routes to School Project Lakewood $392,000 $367,000 $16,481,157
Pedestrian and Bicycle Safety Program
1 North Division Street (US 2) Spokane 6 $233,535 $214,035 $214,035
2 SR 202 Rechannelization Redmond 48 $506,200 $400,000 $614,035
3 Kent Kangley Pedestrian Safety Project Kent 47 $416,200 $416,200 $1,030,235
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4 Browne St / Division St Couplet Spokane 3 $423,000 $410,000 $1,440,235

5 Mill Plain Blvd - Hybrid Pedestrian Beacons and Lead Pedestrian Intervals Vancouver 49 $499,000 $499,000 $1,939,235

6 Comprehensive Education Project Spokane 6 $176,510 $116,450 $2,055,685

7 Indian Street Pedestrian and Bicycle Safety Project Bellingham 40 $478,000 $193,000 $2.,248,685

8 Samish Way Pedestrian and Bicycle Safety Improvement Project Bellingham 40 $500,000 $400,000 $2,648,685

9 2011 Pedestrian Safety Education Campaign Seattle 3:; 3476, $280,000 $260,000 $2,908,685
10 SR 164 Auburn Way South Corridor Improvement Plan Auburn 8,9 $840,830 $740,830 $3,649,515
11 Monroe Street Spokane 6 $91,100 $80,600 $3,730,115
12 Evergreen Way (SR99) Airport Rd to 112th Street Pedestrian Safety Everett 38 $390,000 $390,000 $4,120,115
13 Aurora Ave N and N 95 St New Signal Seattle 46 $615,000 $585,000 $4,705,115
14 2011 Accessible Pedestrian Signals Seattle 3463 %476 $246,000 $246,000 $4,951,115
15 Nevada Street Spokane 6 $109,960 $100,460 $5,051,575
16 Northup Way Pedestrian Crossing Safety Enhancements Bellevue 48 $442,700 $355,000 $5,406,575
17 Rainier Beach Pedestrian Improvements Seattle 37 $275,000 $275,000 $5,681,575
18 North Everett Pedestrian and Bicycle Safety Everett 38 $410,000 $410,000 $6,091,575
19 15th Ave at Douglas and Hemlock Streets Longview 19 $200,000 $200,000 $6,291,575
20 US Hwy 101 Pedestrian Crossing Safety Project Aberdeen 19 $665,000 $665,000 $6,956,575
21 College Street and 22nd Avenue Traffic Calming Project Lacey 22 $2.,500,000 $1,750,000 $8,706,575
22 South Fisher Place at Rainier Ave S Sidewalk Seattle 37 $519,000 $509,000 $9,215,575
23 Madison Avenue Non-motorized Safety Improvement Project Bainbridge Island 23 $240,000 $240,000 $9.455,575
24 Cooper Point Road Pedestrian Crossing Improvement Olympia 22 $249,400 $199,520 $9,655,095
25 Stratford Road Crosswalk Project Moses Lake 13 $150,000 $150,000 $9,805,095

Contingency Projects
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26 SR 303 Pedestrian and Bicycle Safety Improvements Bremerton 23 $1,000,000 $1,000,000 $10,805,095
27 Sullivan Rd Sidewalk Project Spokane Valley 4 $867,000 $842.,000 $11,647,095
28 Israel Road Pedestrian Improvement Tumwater 22 $320,000 $320,000 $11,967,095
29 16th Ave and Fruitvale Blvd Intersection Pedestrian Improvements Yakima 14 $370,000 $370,000 $12,337,095
30 Capitol Mall Drive and Alta Street Pedestrian Crossing Olympia 22 $267,345 $213,875 $12,550,970
31 Powerhouse Road Sidewalk Yakima 14 $465,000 $465,000 $13,015,970
32 SR 240 Multi-Purpose Trail Richland 8 $680,000 $680,000 $13,695,970
33 Cascade View Elementary Safe Routes Demonstration Program Tukwila 11, 37 $642,050 $642,050 $14,338,020
34 Sheridan Elementary Safe Routes to School Project Tacoma 27 $431,606 $397,206 $14,735,226
35 City of Federal Way Pedestrian & Bicycle Safety Program Federal Way 30 $240,460 $198,000 $14,933,226
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